
Mississippi Col. (4-1,0-0 Gulf South) -vs- Spring Hill (0-3,0-0 SIAC)
11/21/24 at Arthur R. Outlaw Recreation Center, Mobile, AL

 
 

 
 
Mississippi Col. 79

Spring Hill 66

Date: 11/21/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Arthur R. Outlaw Recreation Center, Mobile, AL
Referees: Brittany DuBose, Lavetta Hatcher, Sarah Fleming

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mississippi Col. 18 21 19 21 79
Spring Hill 12 15 20 19 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Abron,Tiara * 30 8-15 1-3 3-5 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 20
22 Bell,Amelia * 19 6-10 0-1 4-5 3-4 7 3 0 1 0 0 16
24 Buckley,Tytiana * 33 2-5 1-3 5-5 2-4 6 2 2 8 1 2 10
02 Rowe,Alexis * 15 3-4 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 8
20 Sketoe,Vivian * 28 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 2 6
05 Olawoyin,Mariam 19 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 5 0 2 8
03 Coleman,Nia 20 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 7
12 Craddock,Ava 3 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Bigham,Keller 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 0
11 Vaughn,Sky 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gates,Lillie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-55 5-13 16-20 8-24 32 19 9 22 1 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 0-2   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-4   75.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 6-7   85.71%
Total 29-55   52.7% 5-13   38.5% 16-20   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hunter,Kellyn * 36 7-18 1-5 5-6 1-3 4 1 7 6 0 3 20
23 Garrido,Claudia * 30 6-7 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 4 16
12 Duda,Marta * 34 5-9 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 14
11 Smith,Tiana * 27 3-6 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 4 0 3 1 2 9
14 Vallas,Ella * 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
05 Severe,Laurie 18 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Mann,Jalisha 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 2
22 Dowling,Madison 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
20 Kun,Rita 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
55 Bowden,Jordan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-49 6-16 14-19 4-21 25 16 13 23 1 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-5   20.00% 6-7   85.71%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 1-2   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 23-49   46.9% 6-16   37.5% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
MISS 3PTR by BELL,AMELIA 09:47
REBOUND OFF by BELL,AMELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 09:38 2-0 V 2

09:24 MISS 3PTR by VALLAS,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLAS,ELLA

09:05 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:59 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN

GOOD JUMPER by ABRON,TIARA 08:42 4-2 V 2
08:11 MISS LAYUP by DUDA,MARTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SKETOE,VIVIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 07:55 6-2 V 4

07:30 TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA
STEAL  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 07:30
MISS JUMPER by BELL,AMELIA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
07:08 TURNOVER  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

STEAL  by ROWE,ALEXIS 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:05 8-2 V 6

06:47 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TIANA
STEAL  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 06:47
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,TIANA
06:26 SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA
06:26 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE
06:26 SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON
06:23 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KELLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SKETOE,VIVIAN 06:10 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by ABRON,TIARA --

06:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA 05:49

05:48 11-3 V 8 GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON
05:48 MISS FT by DOWLING,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN
05:35 SUB OUT by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
05:35 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA
05:35 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA

SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS 05:35
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 05:35
SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA 05:35
SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA 05:35
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 05:35
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 05:35
SUB IN by VAUGHN,SKY 05:35
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 05:35

05:24 11-6 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DUDA,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by MANN,JALISHA

GOOD LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 05:14 13-6 V 7
04:44 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 04:13
04:13 BLOCK  by SMITH,TIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by SEVERE,LAURIE



03:51 TURNOVER  by MANN,JALISHA
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 03:51
SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON
03:51 SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA

TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 03:42
03:42 STEAL  by SEVERE,LAURIE
03:24 MISS JUMPER by MANN,JALISHA

REBOUND DEF by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM --
TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by DUDA,MARTA
03:18 SUB IN by KUN,RITA
03:01 MISS LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,KELLER --
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHN,SKY 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLAS,ELLA
02:41 TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA
02:41 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
02:41 SUB OUT by MANN,JALISHA
02:41 SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN
02:41 SUB IN by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 02:41
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,SKY 02:41
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:41
SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 02:19 15-6 V 9

02:14 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TIANA
STEAL  by ABRON,TIARA 02:14
MISS 3PTR by ABRON,TIARA 02:08
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 01:58 17-6 V 11
TURNOVER  by BELL,AMELIA 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,TIANA
01:54 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA
01:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:43 17-9 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

-- ASSIST  by MANN,JALISHA
MISS JUMPER by BIGHAM,KELLER(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
01:06 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,NIA 01:02
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 01:02
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 01:02

00:56 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,KELLER --

00:39 FOUL  by KUN,RITA
00:39 SUB OUT by KUN,RITA
00:39 SUB IN by DUDA,MARTA

GOOD FT by ABRON,TIARA 00:39 18-9 V 9
MISS FT by ABRON,TIARA 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLAS,ELLA
00:26 18-12 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 10:00
SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS 10:00

09:40 MISS LAYUP by DUDA,MARTA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA --
09:21 FOUL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

MISS FT by ROWE,ALEXIS 09:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROWE,ALEXIS 09:21 19-12 V 7

08:55 MISS 3PTR by DUDA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by ROWE,ALEXIS 08:32

08:23 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KELLYN
REBOUND DEF by ABRON,TIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 08:10 21-12 V 9

07:53 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,JALISHA(in the paint)
07:29 FOUL  by VALLAS,ELLA
07:29 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN
07:29 SUB OUT by MANN,JALISHA
07:29 SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA
07:29 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE
07:29 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA
07:29 SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS 07:29
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 07:29
GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA 07:29 22-14 V 8
GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA 07:29 23-14 V 9

07:29 SUB OUT by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
07:29 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA

FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA 07:18
07:18 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,TIANA
07:18 MISS FT by SMITH,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,KELLER --
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 07:05
REBOUND OFF by BELL,AMELIA --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,MADISON
FOUL  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by MANN,JALISHA
06:37 SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN

SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 06:37
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 06:37

06:31 MISS JUMPER by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 06:18 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --

05:50 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN
05:50 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
05:50 SUB IN by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA 05:50
SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS 05:50
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by SMITH,TIANA
05:16 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ABRON,TIARA 05:00
05:00 STEAL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
04:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by DUDA,MARTA
04:39 SUB IN by KUN,RITA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
04:39 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN

STEAL  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 04:39
SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA 04:38
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 04:38



04:28 FOUL  by SMITH,TIANA
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 04:15 27-17 V 10
FOUL  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 03:47
FOUL  by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:36

03:36 27-18 V 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,TIANA
03:36 27-19 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,TIANA
03:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,TIANA
03:36 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA

FOUL  by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:22
TURNOVER  by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:22

03:13 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN
GOOD LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 03:01 29-19 V 10

02:35 TURNOVER  by KUN,RITA
STEAL  by ROWE,ALEXIS 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:30 31-19 V 12

02:10 MISS LAYUP by KUN,RITA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --

01:57 FOUL  by MANN,JALISHA
01:57 SUB OUT by KUN,RITA
01:57 SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON
01:57 SUB IN by DUDA,MARTA
01:57 SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA

GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 01:57 32-19 V 13
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 01:57 33-19 V 14

01:52 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN
STEAL  by COLEMAN,NIA 01:52
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:47 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --

01:47 FOUL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
GOOD FT by ROWE,ALEXIS 01:47 36-19 V 17

01:44 TURNOVER  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
FOUL  by BIGHAM,KELLER 01:22
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 01:22
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 01:22
SUB IN by GATES,LILLIE 01:22
SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA 01:22

01:22 36-20 V 16 GOOD FT by DUDA,MARTA
01:22 36-21 V 15 GOOD FT by DUDA,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA(in the paint) 01:09 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM --

01:09 FOUL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 01:09 39-21 V 18

00:57 39-24 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,KELLYN
-- ASSIST  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

FOUL  by ROWE,ALEXIS 00:55
00:55 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN

TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
00:41 39-27 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUDA,MARTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN
MISS LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 00:26
REBOUND OFF by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM --
MISS 3PTR by ABRON,TIARA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,JALISHA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KELLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
10:00 SUB OUT by MANN,JALISHA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA

SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 10:00
SUB OUT by GATES,LILLIE 10:00
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 10:00
SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDA,MARTA
09:38 39-29 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by DUDA,MARTA
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 09:08 41-29 V 12

08:46 MISS JUMPER by DUDA,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SKETOE,VIVIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 08:33 43-29 V 14

08:33 FOUL  by DUDA,MARTA
SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS 08:33
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 08:33
MISS FT by BELL,AMELIA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDA,MARTA
08:17 43-31 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 08:02
08:02 STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
07:59 43-33 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ABRON,TIARA 07:59
07:59 SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA
07:59 SUB IN by BOWDEN,JORDAN
07:59 43-34 V 9 GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA

07:45 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 07:45
REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA --
MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,KELLER 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA
07:12 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KELLYN

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --
MISS JUMPER by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by BIGHAM,KELLER --
GOOD 3PTR by ABRON,TIARA 06:48 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by BIGHAM,KELLER --

06:23 TURNOVER  by BOWDEN,JORDAN
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 06:23
MISS LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA
06:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SKETOE,VIVIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 05:46 48-34 V 14

05:24 48-36 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by SMITH,TIANA
05:20 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,JORDAN
05:20 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE
05:20 SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON

SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 05:20
SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA 05:20
SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA 05:20
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 05:20
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 05:20
SUB IN by VAUGHN,SKY 05:20
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 05:11



05:11 STEAL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
05:04 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,SKY --
04:59 48-39 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:59
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NIA(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN
04:19 48-41 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DUDA,MARTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,NIA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --

03:54 FOUL  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
03:54 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KELLYN
03:54 SUB OUT by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA
03:54 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA
03:54 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA

GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 03:54 49-41 V 8
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 03:54 50-41 V 9
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 03:54
SUB IN by SKETOE,VIVIAN 03:54

03:43 SUB OUT by MANN,JALISHA
03:43 SUB IN by HUNTER,KELLYN
03:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SKETOE,VIVIAN 03:35 53-41 V 12
03:19 FOUL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
03:19 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN

TURNOVER  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 03:07
03:07 STEAL  by SMITH,TIANA
02:51 53-43 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DUDA,MARTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN
FOUL  by COLEMAN,NIA 02:51
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,SKY 02:51
SUB IN by ABRON,TIARA 02:51

02:51 53-44 V 9 GOOD FT by DUDA,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SEVERE,LAURIE
02:16 TURNOVER  by DUDA,MARTA

STEAL  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 02:16
FOUL  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:14
TURNOVER  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 02:14

02:12 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,NIA 02:01 55-44 V 11

01:31 FOUL  by DOWLING,MADISON
01:31 SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON
01:31 SUB IN by BOWDEN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:31
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 01:31
MISS LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWDEN,JORDAN
01:08 55-46 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,NIA 00:56 58-46 V 12
ASSIST  by SKETOE,VIVIAN --
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,KELLER 00:38
SUB IN by BELL,AMELIA 00:38
FOUL  by BELL,AMELIA 00:38

00:38 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by SEVERE,LAURIE
00:38 MISS FT by SEVERE,LAURIE

REBOUND DEF by ABRON,TIARA --
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 00:09
TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 00:09



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWDEN,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by KUN,RITA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,NIA 10:00
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 10:00

09:41 FOUL  by KUN,RITA
GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA 09:41 59-47 V 12
GOOD FT by BELL,AMELIA 09:41 60-47 V 13

09:12 MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:06 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
09:06 SUB IN by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

MISS LAYUP by BELL,AMELIA(in the paint) 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA

08:38 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,AMELIA --
GOOD JUMPER by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 08:11 62-47 V 15

07:49 62-49 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SKETOE,VIVIAN 07:23
REBOUND OFF by BELL,AMELIA --

07:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,TIANA
07:19 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA

SUB OUT by BELL,AMELIA 07:19
SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS 07:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19

07:16 FOUL  by MANN,JALISHA
GOOD FT by ABRON,TIARA 07:16 63-49 V 14
GOOD FT by ABRON,TIARA 07:16 64-49 V 15

07:16 SUB OUT by MANN,JALISHA
07:16 SUB OUT by KUN,RITA
07:16 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE
07:16 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA
07:09 TURNOVER  by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

STEAL  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 07:09
GOOD LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 06:56 66-49 V 17

06:41 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,KELLYN

06:30 66-51 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN

GOOD LAYUP by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(in the paint) 06:07 68-51 V 17
05:54 68-53 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 05:32 71-53 V 18
ASSIST  by ABRON,TIARA --

05:14 71-55 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA
SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS 04:42
SUB OUT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 04:42
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NIA 04:42
SUB IN by BIGHAM,KELLER 04:42

04:35 71-57 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by DUDA,MARTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,KELLYN

GOOD LAYUP by ABRON,TIARA(in the paint) 04:17 73-57 V 16
04:17 FOUL  by SMITH,TIANA

MISS FT by ABRON,TIARA 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DUDA,MARTA

FOUL  by SKETOE,VIVIAN 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,TIANA



04:10 SUB IN by MANN,JALISHA
FOUL  by COLEMAN,NIA 04:03

04:03 MISS FT by SEVERE,LAURIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:03 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by SEVERE,LAURIE
MISS JUMPER by ABRON,TIARA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN
03:37 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KELLYN

STEAL  by BIGHAM,KELLER 03:37
MISS LAYUP by BIGHAM,KELLER(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KELLYN
03:28 MISS 3PTR by MANN,JALISHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ABRON,TIARA 03:22
SUB IN by CRADDOCK,AVA 03:22
MISS 3PTR by CRADDOCK,AVA 03:11
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --
MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,JALISHA
02:55 MISS 3PTR by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA --
TURNOVER  by CRADDOCK,AVA 02:24

02:15 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CRADDOCK,AVA(in the paint) 01:53 75-58 V 17
ASSIST  by SKETOE,VIVIAN --
FOUL  by BIGHAM,KELLER 01:41
SUB OUT by SKETOE,VIVIAN 01:41
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,TYTIANA 01:41
SUB IN by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:41
SUB IN by GATES,LILLIE 01:41

01:26 75-60 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,KELLYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by HUNTER,KELLYN
FOUL  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 01:08

01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:08 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)
01:08 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)
01:08 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
01:08 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA

GOOD LAYUP by CRADDOCK,AVA(in the paint) 00:57 77-62 V 15
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,NIA --

00:51 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TIANA
STEAL  by COLEMAN,NIA 00:51

00:51 FOUL  by SMITH,TIANA
00:50 FOUL  by SMITH,TIANA

GOOD FT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(fastbreak) 00:50 78-62 V 16
GOOD FT by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM(fastbreak) 00:50 79-62 V 17
FOUL  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 79-63 V 16 GOOD FT by HUNTER,KELLYN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by OLAWOYIN,MARIAM 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by MANN,JALISHA
00:25 79-66 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GARRIDO,CLAUDIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MANN,JALISHA


